10 Federal Income Taxes 3,151957 13,820,935
11
12 Total Operating Expenses 404.919,972 18 015,436
13
14 Income Available for Fixed Charges 49 502 665 ::i1993040
15
16 Jurisdictional Rate Base 1,273,791,539
17 Rate of Return on Rate Base 3.886%

(1) Source: Schedule M.

SCHEDULE C-1
PAGE 1 OF 1
WITNESS RESPONSIBLE:
L. D. STEINKUHL

(1)

FORE CASTED
RETURN AT
PROPOSED

RATES

($)
524,431,113

295,220,868
87,908,534
18,417 839

401,547,241

4,415,275
16,972,892

422,935,408

19l 49::i 705

1,273,791,539
7.968%

DUKE ENERGY KENTUCKY, INC.
CASE NO. 2024-00354

JURISDICTIONAL ADJUSTED OPERATING INCOME STATEMENT
FOR THE TWELVE MONTHS ENDED FEBRUARY 28, 2025

FOR THE TWELVE MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 2026

DATA: "X" BASE PERIOD "X" FORECASTED PERIOD SCHEDULE C-2
TYPE OF FILING: ORIGINAL "X" UPDATED REVISED PAGE 1 OF 1
WORK PAPER REFERENCE NO(S).: SCHEDULE C-2.1, SCHEDULE D-1 , WPC-2a through WPC-2e WITNESS RESPONSIBLE:

L. D. STEINKUHL

PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS
MAJOR ACCOUNT ADJUSTMENTS TO BASE PERIOD TO FORECASTED PERIOD PROFORMA

LINE OR GROUP BASE SCHEDULE FORE CASTED SCHEDULE FORECASTED
NO. CLASSIFICATION PERIOD AMOUNT REFERENCE PERIOD AMOUNT REFERENCE PERIOD
1 OPERATING REVENUE
2 Base 327,480,370 (29,206,963) D-2.1 298,273,407 5,311,469 WPC-2e 303,584,876
3 Fuel Cost Revenue 140,796,342 6,466,871 D-2.1 147,263,213 0 WPC-2e 147,263,213
4 Other Revenue 41,826,484 (4,810,127) D-2.1 37,016,357 (33,441 ,809) WPC-2e 3,574,548
5 Total Revenue 510,103,196 (27,550,219) 482,552,977 (28,130,340) 454,422,637
6
7 OPERATING EXPENSES
8 Operation and Maintenance Expenses
9 Production Expenses
10 Fuel and Purchased Power Expense 173,102,253 (8,275,633) D-2.2 164,826,620 (13,959,152) WPC-2e 150,867,468
11 Other Production Expenses 52,026,338 6,947,094 D-2.3 58,973,432 (12,497,746) WPC-2e 46,475,686
12 Total Power Production Expense 225,128,591 (1,328,539) 223,800,052 (26,456,898) 197,343,154
13
14 Transmission Expense 31,427,114 3,386,890 D-2.5 34,814,004 (1,200,000) WPC-2e 33,614,004
15 Regional Market Expense 2,442,991 997,229 D-2.6 3,440,220 0 WPC-2e 3,440,220
16 Distribution Expense 11,574,250 2,859,426 D-2.7 14,433,676 0 WPC-2e 14,433,676
17 Customer Accounts Expense 5,383,545 948,612 D-2.8 6,332,157 2,104,799 WPC-2e 8,436,956
18 Customer Service & Information Expense 1,236,662 277,618 D-2.9 1,514,280 0 WPC-2e 1,514,280
19 Sales Expense 94,555 161,604 D-2.10 256,159 (48,911) WPC-2e 207,248
20 Administrative & General Expense 23,931 ,063 3,294,209 D-2.11 27,225,272 (4,026,116) WPC-2e 23,199,156
21 Other 17,672,029 (4,810,927) D-2.12 12,861,102 (473,706) WPC-2e 12,387,396
22 Total Operation and Maintenance Expense 318,890,800 5,786,122 324,676,922 (30,100,832) 294,576,090
23
24 Depreciation Expense 68,574,102 4,871,946 D-2.13 73,446,048 14 462,486 WPC-2e 87,908,534
25
26 Taxes Other Than Income Taxes
27 Other Federal Taxes 7,513 (7,513) D-2.14 0 (100,722) (100,722)
28 State and Other Taxes 9,377,941 8,942,825 D-2.14 18,320,766 89,002 WPC-2e 18,409,768
29 Total Taxes Other Than Income Taxes 9,385,454 8,935,312 18,320,766 (11,720) 18,309,046
30
31 State Income Taxes
32 State Income Tax - Current 1,539,130 (1,976,171) D-1 , E-1 (437,041) 477,485 D-1, E-1 40,444
33 Provision for Deferred Income Taxes - Net 2,568,682 (998,962) D-1 , E-1 1,569,720 (635,819) D-1 , E-1 933,901
34 Total State Income Tax Expense 4,107,812 (2,975,133) 1,132,679 (158,334) 974,345
35
36 Federal Income Taxes
37 Federal Jncome Tax - Current 19,584,155 (17,969,503) D-1 , E-1 1,614,652 1,917,871 D-1, E-1 3,532,523
38 Provision for Deferred Income Taxes - Net (6,359,298) 8,532,579 D-1 , E-1 2,173,281 (2,553,847) D-1, E-1 (380,566)
39 Amortization of Investment Tax Credit 0 0 D-1 , E-1 0 0 D-1, E-1 0
40 Total Federal Income Tax Expense 13,224,857 (9,436,924) 3,787,933 (635,976) 3,151 957
41
42 Total Operating Expenses and Taxes 414,183,025 7,181 ,323 421,364 348 (16,444,376) 404,919,972
43
44 Net Operating Income 95,920,171 (34,731,542) 61,188 629 (11,685,964) 49,502,665

DUKE ENERGY KENTUCKY, INC.
CASE NO. 2024-00354

OPERATING REVENUES AND EXPENSES BY ACCOUNTS
FOR THE TWELVE MONTHS ENDED FEBRUARY 28, 2025

DATA: "X" BASE PERIOD FORECASTED PERIOD
TYPE OF FILING: ORIGINAL ''X" UPDATED REVISED
WORK PAPER REFERENCE NO(S).: WPC-2.1a_BP

LINE ACCOUNT
NO. NO. ACCOUNT TITLE

1 REVENUE
2
3 Retail Revenue
4 440 Residential
5 442 Commercial
6 442 Industrial
7 444 Public Street & Hwy. Lighting